

Tamara Cantrell
Fountain Valley, CA 92708
tamaracantrell5@gmail.com

Position: Board Member Candidate

Non-Profit Sports Organization: Cal South

Tamara is a passionate advocate for sports and community development, bringing a wealth of experience and dedication to the potential Board position at Cal South. With a background in [relevant field or industry], she has demonstrated a commitment to fostering positive change and promoting inclusivity through sports.

Having been actively involved in Orange County Youth Soccer Association for eleven years, Tamara possesses an in-depth understanding of the organization's mission, values, and goals. As a seasoned registrar and volunteer responsibilities within the organization, she has played an integral part in the coordination of regional and state level soccer tournaments, event planning, conducting and or assisting with award ceremonies, assisting with the implementation of player and coaching development.

Tamara holds a certification in Sports Administration, First Aid, CPR and AED Certifications that contribute to her ability to make informed decisions and provide valuable insight to the organization.

Known for her exceptional leadership skills, Tamara has a proven record of accomplishment of collaborating with diverse teams to drive successful outcomes. She is dedicated to leveraging the power of sports to empower individuals, build strong communities, and promote the overall well-being of participants.

In addition to her professional accomplishments, Tamara is deeply committed to philanthropy and community service. She passionately believes in the transformative impact that sports can have on individuals and society at large, aligning seamlessly with the core values of Cal South.

If elected to the Board, Tamara is poised to contribute her skills, expertise, and unwavering enthusiasm to further Cal South's mission of [mention the mission or purpose of the organization]. She looks forward to the opportunity to collaborate with fellow board members, stakeholders, and the community at large to ensure the continued success and growth of Cal South.

Tamara stands ready to bring a fresh perspective, dedication, and a genuine passion for the positive impact that sports can have on individuals and communities, making her an ideal candidate for the Board position at Cal South.